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Project Title: Technical Assistance for the Teacher Education Support Project (TA-TESP) 

 

A.  AMENDMENTS 

At Cost of personnel: Costs for Personnel on long-term assignment, contained in Section 3. Form 

FIN-1A, REPLACE the number «$5,216 000 » » BY « $5,216 ».  

B. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

Question 1 Requirement 4, i. – Please clarify whether the recruitment plan should provide 

details on methods used by the Bidder to identify the technical expertise 

required (ie. identifying TA needs), or details on methods used to identify 

technical experts? If the former, there appears to be overlap with Requirement 

3, i and therefore clarification is requested.   

Answer 1 The Requirement 4(i) statement that the recruitment plan should identify the 

technical expertise required should be read as a requirement to provide details 

on the methods to be used by the Bidder to identify technical experts.  

Question 2  On Page 21, the “Level of Effort” lists two positions which are given specific 
numbers of days and people.  The last numbers (X3), I am not clear about. 
Does this mean “over a three year period?” 

Answer 2 That is correct.  The levels of effort for these two positions are calculated over a 
three year period. 

Question 3 On Page 40-- the “Ceiling for the monthly rate” is listed as $5,216,000.  I 
assume this is a typo which should read $5,216.00?  

Answer 3 That is correct. The ceiling for the monthly rate for Personnel assigned to the 
project in the Recipient Country for 12 or more consecutive months is set at 
$5,216 per month. Please see section A for the amendment to the RFP. 

Question 4 On Page 40—The Management and Leadership Specialist is listed as 57 
months, along with the Training and Learning Specialist.  The 57 months for the 
Management and Leadership Specialist makes sense (i.e., the person 
managing the project), but I’m wondering about the Training and Learning 
Specialist?  In other parts of the proposal it is mentioned that this person needs 
to be living in Tanzania for a minimum of 12 months.  Please clarify. 

Answer 4 The table in Section 3, Financial Proposal – Standard Forms which stipulates 

the 57 months deals with the costs related to personnel who are on long-term 

assignment, as noted “in the Recipient Country on long-term assignment (12 

consecutive months or more)”.  It is expected that this position, if not staffed by 

a resident of Tanzania, will be entitled to be reimbursed the monthly long term 

costs.  

  

C. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

 


